
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040261-2025 

Tender

CfD METERING AND MEASUREMENT ASSURANCE
SERVICE

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-040261

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055fe2 

Published 15 July 2025, 7:06pm

Scope 

Reference

CRN2025-016

Description

This procurement will establish a Contract for the provision of CfD Metering & Measurement
Assurance Services for the Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd ("LCCC").

The purpose of this procurement is to appoint a suitable partner to provide technical
assurance in relation to the metering, measurement and related assurance requirements set
out in the CfD scheme, and as the CfD evolves over the coming years. The advisor will
support LCCCs Operational Assurance Metering team to ensure compliance against
metering and similar assurance obligations, carry out site audits and provide advisory
services when necessary.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040261-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040261-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 8

Full details can be found in the Invitation to Tender.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-System-quality-assurance-
assessment-and-review-services./MKU9PZ94D3

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/MKU9PZ94D3

Total value (estimated)

£3,720,000 excluding VAT

£4,464,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72225000 - System quality assurance assessment and review services

Not the same for all lots

Contract dates are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-System-quality-assurance-assessment-and-review-services./MKU9PZ94D3
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-System-quality-assurance-assessment-and-review-services./MKU9PZ94D3
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/MKU9PZ94D3


Page 3 to 8

 

Lot 1. CfD CVA, SVA & Private Network Metering Assurance

Description

BSC CVA/SVA and Private Network Metering Assurance

The purpose of this procurement is to appoint a suitable partner to provide technical
assurance in relation to the metering, measurement and related assurance requirements set
out in the CfD scheme, and as the CfD evolves over the coming years.

The advisor will support LCCCs Operational Assurance Metering team to ensure compliance
against metering and similar assurance obligations, carry out site audits and provide advisory
services when necessary.

Lot value (estimated)

£2,830,000 excluding VAT

£3,396,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

Possible extension to 31 January 2032

6 years

Description of possible extension:



Page 4 to 8

3 x 12 month each

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance

Description

CfD Metering Evolution Assurance services

Lot value (estimated)

£890,000 excluding VAT

£1,068,000 including VAT

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

Possible extension to 31 January 2032

6 years

Description of possible extension:

3 x 12 months



Page 5 to 8

Same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in the Scope section, because they are the same for all lots.

Participation 

Technical ability conditions of participation

Lot 1. CfD CVA, SVA & Private Network Metering Assurance

The successful bidder will be suitably qualified and authorised to carry out onsite
testing/audits on a range of metering installations and accredited with the 19011 Auditing
Management Systems ISO standard.

The successful bidder must have extensive knowledge on BSC CoPs, particularly CoP4, and
be a Meter Operator Agent under the BSC (or equivalent that would allow them to access
the metering equipment that is part of a CfD Facility).

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

14 August 2025, 12:00am



Page 6 to 8

Submission type

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

21 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://lccc.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

14 October 2025

Award criteria 

https://lccc.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 7 to 8

Name Type Weighting
quality Price 70%
price Price 30%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Competitive flexible procedure description

This procurement will establish a Contract for the provision of CfD Metering & Measurement
Assurance Services for the Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd ("LCCC"). This procurement
will involve a 2 stage evaluation process, down selection following the evaluation of the
Quality and commercial submissions and a presentation stage.



Page 8 to 8

Contracting authority 

Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWMM-4348-GCLG

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andy Skinner

Telephone: 02072118205

Email: andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk

Region: UKI42 - Tower Hamlets

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andy.skinner@lowcarboncontracts.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. CfD CVA, SVA &amp; Private Network Metering Assurance
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. CfD Metering Evolution Assurance
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Technical ability conditions of participation

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Competitive flexible procedure description

	Contracting authority
	Low Carbon Contracts Company Ltd


		2025-07-17T18:53:34+0100
	TCPDF




